
10 MARCH NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Tariff Industry Assistance (Advertisement) Notice No. 1987/S-continued 

Tariff 
Item 

87.06.199 

88.03.000 

90.24.029 

92.13.009 

94.01.029 

97.03.009 

97.03.009 

97.03.009 

97.06.009 

97.06.009 

Description of Goods 

Automatic transmission clutch plates 

REQUESTED APPROVAL 
Automatic transmission clutcb pressure and 
friction plates, covers and discs 
Addition to concession 581760K 
Parts, as may be approved, regardless of Tariff 
classification peculiar to use in or on 
aircraft, and imported for sucb purpose, 
accompanied by release notes, inspection notes, 
or affidavits of approval: 
APPROVED: 
85.11.019 Aircraft ovens 
Die purging unit 

Catalogued spare parts of voice logging recorders, 
viz, tape indicator, voice operation unit, record 
bead/replay head, and/or bead plate blower unit 

Automotive seat recliner mechanisms, as may be 
approved: 
APPROVED: 
Eccentric shaft, release lever and/or latch, 
drive plate, upper and/or lower arm, upper 
and/or lower gear plate, support bracket, 
bairpin clip and/or retainer 
Die cast metal moulding frame complete with 
plastic moulding crystals 

CURRENr APPROVAL 
Remote control toys and working models excluding 
remote control vebicle body shells, 1/8, 1/10, 
1/12 scale. N.B. tyres fall to be classified 
in 40.11 
REQUESTED APPROVAL 
Remote control toys and working models, excluding 
remote control vehicle body shells, spOilers, and 
air dams, 1/8, 1/10, " 1/12 scale. N.B. tyres 
fall to be classified in 40.11 
Archery quivers 

Inflatable water Ski/snow riders 

Name and Address 
of Applicant 

Borg Warner Sales " Service Ltd 
PO Box 12-601 
Penrose 
AUCKLAND 

Air New Zealand 
Technical Supply 
PO Box 14005 
CHRISTCHURCH 

NZ Insulators Ltd 
PO Box 5 
TDIUKA 
Racal Electronics Ltd 
C/oTradeair Wn Ltd 
PO Box 21015 
WELLINGTON 
NZ Tool" Gauge Co (Nelson) Ltd 
80 Beatty Street 
Tahunanui 
NELSON 

Draw Art Supplies Ltd 
PO Box 24-022 
AUCKLAND 

Frewer International Ltd 
Ohota 
2RD 
KAIAPOI 

New Plymouth Archery Supplies 
203 Coronation Avenue 
NEW PLYMOUTH 
Paramac Wholesale Ltd 
PO Box 390 
WELLINGTON 

Category of Application: A 
CA 
VA 
WA 
D 
VD 
WD 
RUC 
HO 
AK 
WN 
CH 
DN 

Application for Approval 

Port: 

Application for Continuation of Approval 
Application for Variation of Approval 
Application for Withdrawal of Approval 
Application for Determination 
Application for Variation of Determination 
Application for Withdrawal of Determination 
Revocation of Unused Concessions 
Comptroller of Customa, Private Bag, Well ington 
Collector of Customs, Box 29, Auckland 
Collector of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington 
Collector of Customs, Box 2098, Cbristchurcb 
Collector of Customs, Private Bag, Dunedin 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

Appn. 
Ref. 
No. 

601 880H 

AK 602708D 

640521F 

CH 640534H 

WN 620863 

WN 621566 

AK 602733E 

541030E 

640550K 

WN 621574 

WN 621665 

·category 
of 

Appn. 

VA 

VA 

VA 

A 

A 

A 

A 

VA 

VA 

A 

A 

Dated at Wellington this 5th day of March 1987. M.J. BELGRAVE, Comptroller of Customs. 

1079 


