Tariff Industry Assistance (Advertisement) Notice No. 1987/8-continued

Tariff		Name and Address	Part II	Appn. Ref.	*Category of
Item	Description of Goods	of Applicant	Ref.	No.	Appn.
	Automatic transmission clutch plates	Borg Warner Sales & Service Ltd PO Box 12-601 Penrose AUCKLAND	99	601880Н	VA
87.06.199	REQUESTED APPROVAL Automatic transmission clutch pressure and friction plates, covers and discs		99	AK 602708D	VA
88.03.000	Addition to concession 581760K	Air No. 7 anland	00	040E01E	174
	Parts, as may be approved, regardless of Tariff classification peculiar to use in or on aircraft, and imported for such purpose, accompanied by release notes, inspection notes, or affidavits of approval; APPROVED: 85.11.019 Aircraft ovens	Air New Zealand Technical Supply PO Box 14005 CHRISTCHURCH	99	640521F	VA
90.24.029	Die purging unit	NZ Insulators Ltd PO Box 5	99	СН 640534Н	A
92.13.009	Catalogued spare parts of voice logging recorders viz, tape indicator, voice operation unit, record head/replay head, and/or head plate blower unit		99	WN 620863	A
94.01.029	Automotive seat recliner mechanisms, as may be approved; APPROVED: Eccentric shaft, release lever and/or latch, drive plate, upper and/or lower arm, upper	NZ Tool & Gauge Co (Nelson) Ltd 80 Beatty Street Tahunanui NELSON	99	WN 621566	A
	and/or lower gear plate, support bracket, hairpin clip and/or retainer				
97.03.009	Die cast metal moulding frame complete with plastic moulding crystals	Draw Art Supplies Ltd PO Box 24-022 AUCKLAND	99	AK 602733E	A
97.03.009 97.03.009	CURRENT APPROVAL Remote control toys and working models excluding remote control vehicle body shells, 1/8, 1/10, 1/12 scale. N.B. tyres fall to be classified in 40.11 REQUESTED APPROVAL	Frewer International Ltd Ohoka 2 RD KAIAPOI	99	541030E	VA
	Remote control toys and working models, excluding remote control vehicle body shells, spoilers, and air dams, 1/8, 1/10, & 1/12 scale. N.B. tyres fall to be classified in 40.11		99	640550K	VA
97.06.009	Archery quivers	New Plymouth Archery Supplies 203 Coronation Avenue NEW PLYMOUTH	99	WN 621574	A
97.06.009	Inflatable water ski/snow riders	Paramac Wholesale Ltd PO Box 390 WELLINGTON	99	WN 621665	A
Categor	VA - Application for Va	ntinuation of Approval riation of Approval			
	D - Application for De VD - Application for Va	riation of Determination thdrawal of Determination			
** Port:	HO - Comptroller of Cus AK - Collector of Custo WN - Collector of Custo	toms, Private Bag, Wellington ms, Box 29, Auckland ms, Private Bag, Wellington			
		ms, Box 2098, Christchurch ms, Private Bag, Dunedin			

Dated at Wellington this 5th day of March 1987.

M.J. BELGRAVE, Comptroller of Customs.